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he Hon’ble Mr. McPherson replied:— ' o

e . iy . L

" “(a) As financial considerations make it ‘impossible to place more than h3 of the 39 headmasters and Deputy Inspectors Il)n the Provincial Educa-Honal Service at present, some of the Deputy Inspectors will necessarily main, who are otherwise fit for promotion, in the Subordinate Educational ervice in their present posts. ' " '

., % (b) Selections have not yet been made but in any case Government tannot enter into a discussion of their reasons for appointing or not appointing
- By particular officer. - i
to %h“ () The criterion will be that no officer - can be appointed permanently
:ﬂbilie Provincial Educational Service till he has satisfied Government by *his
) sery ltg’é l,l,ldustry and character that he is suitable for appointment to that

' The Hon’ble Babu Adit Prashad Singh ssked:—
. “In reply to tho question of the Hon’ble Rai Bahadur SharatChandra ppy;
__‘8732 regarding the L. T. and B. T. examinations, the Hon'ble Mr. Nathan 53‘;’:;;;‘1?,,‘50:
"}hdi;P}?ased to say at the meeting of the Council held on 17th January 1914, Scbecis.
8 Pane the candidates for the Licentiate in Teaching are required to answer
% Paper on English of the same standard as the B.A. pass course.”

Tng “Will the Government be pleased to state whether in promotionsa Sub-in %’Bcto.r of Schools who has passed the L. A.examination and the Licentiate the ﬁa(&hmg examination is, on account of his knowledge of English equal to ollgy, A. standard as well as his successful training in the Government training

8e, considered superior to an untrained officer who has only passed the B. A.

exa'milm,tion 9 If not, what is the relative worth of their qualifications P’ . .

The Hon’ble Mr. McPherson replied :— : T
N Training is certainly regarded as an important qualification, but the tion depend on many considerations other than

By
it is impossible to lay down any general rule

th ?‘:‘We claims of officers to promo
tll'lacademical qualifications and
Th Q subject. 7 :
~ he Hon'hle Babu Adit Prashad Singh asked :—
o In oy tion of the Hon’ble Babu Braja Kishor Prashad, . ;
;;.g‘i"‘.‘ing eiplgndgzm?e ggefnlsl)ecting Pandits. and Deputy Inspectors of Schools ﬁf;{:t?:;;fw‘im Qo largs subdivisions, the Hon’ble Mr. McPherson ab the meeting of the ::bbdcil;g:ilus ntao. h&(‘im ¢l held on the 13th March 1914, was pleased to say that the Government SopooOb till then considered the question of appoiating Deputy Inspectors of
.. 90l8 to subdivisions.
- s ‘ o ’ i . .
ing. o Will the Gover t be pleased to state whether the question of appoint-an% sllbdivisioialolggi)?lge,r]l;nspegtors of Schools has since then been Qon51dered What decision has been arrived at ?” S . '

e Hon'ble Mr. McPherson replied :— | - o

" The angyer is in the negative. »
® Hon'ble Babu Adit Pras

¢

had Singh asked :—

" Wil th to state— ) Position of
o Government bo pleased t0 . . : .
_100) of the Subordinate Educational s:m;mm o

[13
I (a) ( 1) Whether tho class V (Rs _
o tors of Schools Pooions!

C€ is the highest class for Subinspecio™ ‘ N
(2) The ngumber of Subinspectors of Schools in that !31?;9;;1 (heeo years i Bduenti (.3) How many of the numbor I more

this class ;
(4) Hoy long they will remain 0

upe ‘ (b) Whether the Subinspectors of SgchOOIS .
T8edeq by assistant masters I1)vho are junior to them :

have been fo

n their present 12y i
of class V are now being

